

**ATTACHMENT**

**E**





**ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE**

AGENCY Willis Towers Watson Northeast, Inc.		NAMED INSURED Aramark Correctional Services, LLC Aramark Services, Inc. Its Divisions & Subsidiaries Global Risk Management, 6th Floor 2400 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103	
POLICY NUMBER See Page 1		EFFECTIVE DATE: See Page 1	
CARRIER See Page 1	NAIC CODE See Page 1		

**ADDITIONAL REMARKS**

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,  
 FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Office, its officers, officials, employees, agents and volunteers are included as Additional Insureds per policy terms & conditions.

Waiver of subrogation is provided in favor of certificate holder per policy terms & conditions as permitted by law.

Above insurance is primary and noncontributory to any other insurance as respects the liability arising out of Aramark's negligent act or omission.

**ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION**

Named Insured <b>Aramark Services, Inc.</b>			Endorsement Number <b>13</b>
Policy Symbol <b>HDO</b>	Policy Number <b>G71571087</b>	Policy Period <b>10/1/2019 TO 10/1/2020</b>	Effective Date of Endorsement <b>10/1/2019</b>
Issued By (Name of Insurance Company) <b>ACE American Insurance Company</b>			

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.**

**THIS ENDORSEMENT MODIFIES INSURANCE PROVIDED UNDER THE FOLLOWING:**

**COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM**

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization

- 1) Any person, organization or entity for whose protection and benefit the Named Insured has or shall have, by contract or agreement, agreed to procure liability insurance; or
- 2) Any person, organization or entity designated as an additional insured by a Certificate of Insurance.

WHO IS AN INSURED (Section II) is amended to include as an additional insured the person, organization or entity shown in the Schedule above, but only with respect to liability arising out of the Named Insured's operations or work performed by the Named Insured or others acting on the Named Insured's behalf, or premises owned, managed or controlled by or rented to the Named Insured.

With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III - Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

Additionally, the coverage provided to the additional insured shall not exceed, and is limited by, the scope of coverage that the Named Insured has agreed by contract or agreement to procure for the Additional Insured.

This endorsement is issued by the Company designated in the Declarations.

All other provisions of the policy remain unchanged.

**COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  
CG 20 37 04 13**

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.**

**ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR  
CONTRACTORS – COMPLETED OPERATIONS**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART  
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

**SCHEDULE**

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)	Location And Description Of Completed Operations
Any person or organization whom you have agreed to include as an additional insured under a written contract, provided such contract was executed prior to the date of loss and such contract requires the use of CG2037 (04/13)	All locations where you perform work for such additional insured pursuant to any such written contract.
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.	

**A. Section II – Who Is An Insured** is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work" at the location designated and described in the Schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and included in the "products-completed operations hazard".

However:

1. The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

**B.** With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to **Section III – Limits Of Insurance:**

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.